## **RECOF**



**HEET** 

## \_\_\_\_\_ 101105014

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

-		1
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Jane Armes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		Name: Austin and Repatriation Medical Center
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: Department of Anatomical Pathology
	11/4	Street Address: Studley Road
	MLO 11-26-99	City: Heidelberg
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Country: Australia Zip: VIC 3084
	5. Nature of Conveyance.	
	☐ Merger	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	<sup>R 6</sup> 1999
	Change of Name	<i>3</i>
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Execution Date: December 12, 1998	□ Yes ⊠ No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/730,876	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
	Name: NORMAN D. HANSON	
	Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40
	Street Address: 666 Fifth Avneue	☑ Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	City: New York	8 Domonit account much an
	State: New York Zip: 10103	8. Deposit account number:
_		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
7/ <b>29</b> /1 <b>99</b> 9	NTHRI1 00000109 08730876 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
l FC:581 -	9. Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Norman D. Hanson (Reg. No. 30,946)	7/21/1999
	Name of Person Signing	1/21/1999

WORKSRV1 printed image B0022135 on Jan 18 68:34PM 19 JAN 99 12:14 No.003 P.02

## Docket No. LUD 5369

## ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that there is an error in an original assignment document s/he signed previously. Specifically, the assignment recordal at Reel 8552, Frame 0479, recorded on June 2, 1997, lists Ludwig Institute for Cancer Research as assignee. The undersigned properly ought to have assigned his/her rights in the invention to Austin And Repatriation Medical Center.

This error occurred when an assignment was forwarded to me with incorrect information. I presumed that the document was correct because it came from individuals in charge of intellectual property matters,

Whereas the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) "ASSIGNOR"] have invented certain new and useful improvements in

"Animals with Targeted Gene Deletion"

for which an application for United States Letter Patent was executed concurrently herewith.

Whereas Austin and Repatriation Medical Center

Department of Anatomical Pathology

Studley Road

Heidelberg, VIC 3084 Australia

an Australian corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and the other good and valuable consideration, the said **ASSIGNOR** hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said **ASSIGNEE**, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letter Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States.

Said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and for the use of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Witness, the hand and seal of the ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated.

Date(s)

Signature(s)

8/12/18

Jane Armes

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI, 666 Fifth Avenue, New York, N. Y. 10103 Tel. No. 212/381-3000